2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Minature Valve Series   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-14
RB Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-6
 Technical Data. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
 How to Order . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
 Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
 Inline Mount Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
 Manifold Dimensions and Part Numbers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

RB Series
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
R H B 2 0 6 H 3 0 B
Series
R = “RB” Series
Power
L = 0.5 Watt
M = 1 Watt
H = 2 Watt
Body Style
M = 10-32 Brass Manifold
Mount
L = Brass Line Mount
B = 0.125 Barb
F = Face Seal Mount
Configuration
2 = 2 Way
3 = 3 Way
Port No. 3 Connection
0 = 2 Way only
S = 0.080 Barb (3 Way only)
B = 0.125 Barb (3 Way only)
F = 10-32 Female (3 Way only)
Seal Material
B = Buna (Std.)
V = Viton
O = Oxygen Cleaned (Viton)
Port No. 3
0 = 2 Way Only
4 = 0.040 (1.0)
5 = 0.050 (1.25)
Port No. 1
3 = 0.030 (.75)
4 = 0.040 (1.0)
5 = 0.050 (1.25)
6 = 0.060 (1.5)
8 = 0.080 (2.0)
Electrical Connection
H = Hard Wire (12"/26 AWG)
P = PCB Pins
(Printed Circuit Board)
Voltage
4 = 5 VDC
6 = 12 VDC
7 = 24 VDC
Consult chart (page 7) for allowable combinations of wattage, orifice sizes, and pressure range.
RB Series
5Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Dimensions
(19.66)
.774
(20.09)
.795
(44.20)
1.74
(51.05)
2.01
.76
(19.30)
(13.34)
.525
(15.24)
.60
.60
(15.24)
.95
(24.13)
1.74
(44.20)
2.01
(51.05)
12 INCH

S Series
8 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Dimensions
H S 0 3 M 7 H 0 0 B
Power
H = High Power Coil 1.5 W
L = Low Power Coil 0.65 W
Service
S = Standard valve
O = Oxygen Cleaned
F = Food Grade*
Port Threads
O = Standard l0-32 Stud
M = Metric M5 Stud
N = 1/8" NPT (mounting option “C”)
Configuration
2 = 2 Way Valve
3 = 3 Way Valve
Mounting
L = Line Mounted
M = Manifold Mounted (10-32 stud only)
C = Cylinder Mounted (10-32 , 0.030 orifice only)
Voltages
1 = 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
2 = 230 VAC 50/60 Hz     (Rectified Only)
3 = 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
4 = 5 VDC
5 = 6 VDC
6 = 12 VDC
7 = 24 VDC
Seal Material
B = Buna-N (Std.)
V = Viton
E = EPR
N = Neoprene
Port No. 3
0 = 0.40 (1.00) Std.
1 = 0.50 (1.25)
Port No. 1
0 = 0.030 (0.75) Std.
1 = 0.040 (1.00)
2 = 0.050 (1.25)
3 = 0.060 (1.50)
4 = 0.070 (1.80)
5 = 0.080 (2.00)
Connectors
H = Hardwire (12"/ 20 AWG)
F = 0.110 Faston
S = Hardwire (12" / 24 AWG).
3-Way 2-Way
Numbers in parentheses ( ) equivalent to Millimeters or BAR where applicable.
Consult chart (page 7) for allowable combinations of
wattage orifice size, and pressure range.
* Note: Food Grade Valves Must be manifold mount w/EPR seals only!
S Series
9Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Manifold Dimensions and Part Numbers (Manifold Mount)
SINGLE  STATION MANIFOLD
No. 106-423
2-STATION MANIFOLD
No. 106-410
4-STATION MANIFOLD No. 106-411
MULTI-STATION MANIFOLD
Numbers in parentheses ( ) equivalent to Millimeters or BAR where applicable.
PART NUMBER NO. OF STATIONS A B
106-423
106-410